
2025 Missouri S&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-34   Conf: 14-14   Home: 4-10   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 5-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (325), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Davis (4), Totals (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-169), Davis (64-76), Miller (35-
42), Kanoy (25-29), Beecham (11-12), Thompson (7-7), Barber (1-2), Sassano (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Nelson, Taylor .320 50-49 153 28 49 12 2 8 30 89 .582 20 2 27 0 .403 1 2 7-10 72 78 7 .955
22 Anderson, Sydney .315 53-53 165 33 52 10 0 12 42 98 .594 27 2 20 0 .411 3 0 3-3 306 7 7 .978
14 Grobe, Trista .295 53-53 176 29 52 9 1 7 31 84 .477 10 0 24 4 .330 2 0 3-4 86 73 14 .919
11 LaChappell, Kaylee .261 47-46 157 38 41 2 5 1 17 56 .357 19 1 29 0 .345 0 1 14-16 80 3 2 .976
15 Thompson, Tori .254 51-49 142 17 36 6 0 4 24 54 .380 18 2 17 1 .341 2 1 6-7 67 52 11 .915
17 Davis, Jordyn .248 51-50 141 13 35 5 0 1 11 43 .305 10 1 15 1 .303 0 2 0-0 264 17 4 .986
4 Kelly, Allie .225 49-47 138 15 31 7 0 1 4 41 .297 13 0 35 2 .291 0 2 5-5 43 13 4 .933
20 Neal, Ty .215 41-39 107 7 23 7 0 3 12 39 .364 11 3 27 3 .303 1 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
12 Wilderson, Macy .250 16-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
21 Jones, Keira .181 38-33 83 13 15 2 0 3 10 26 .313 15 0 27 0 .303 1 2 2-3 27 0 2 .931
1 Ulloa, Joselyn .136 34-29 59 5 8 1 0 0 6 9 .153 8 0 15 0 .239 0 7 3-3 51 6 0 1.000
16 Pineda, Celeste .125 10-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Shields, Mackenzie .104 26-19 48 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .104 5 0 18 0 .189 0 1 2-3 19 17 8 .818
31 Trower, Autumn .103 33-5 29 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .103 1 1 6 0 .161 0 0 1-2 6 2 0 1.000
5 Welton, Isabella .000 27-2 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .125 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
13 Sassano, Lula .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Kanoy, Julia .000 36-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 24 6 .818
43 43 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 53-53 1422 222 352 61 8 40 194 549 .386 158 13 270 11 .326 10 19 52-64 1042 324 67 .953
Opponents .290 53-53 1408 280 408 90 20 30 251 628 .446 154 32 262 3 .369 16 37 72-85 1075 373 72 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Miller, Mia 3.65 10-18 36 27 12 0-0 0 182.1 197 117 95 64 142 44 10 14 .275 5 13 0 9 18
26 Kanoy, Julia 4.03 9-8 35 17 7 1-0 2 118.0 125 91 68 61 87 22 6 4 .269 8 12 0 5 17
10 Beecham, Tinley 8.31 0-8 20 9 0 0-0 1 44.2 80 65 53 27 32 22 4 12 .369 1 6 0 1 1
18 Barber, Mayce 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 6 4 2 1 2 0 0 .600 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 4.43 19-34 93 53 19 1 3 347.1 408 279 220 154 262 90 20 30 .290 15 32 0 16 37
Opponents 3.63 34-19 97 53 22 9 4 358.1 352 221 186 158 270 61 8 40 .248 34 13 1 10 19



2025 Missouri S&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Ulloa, Joselyn 57 51 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Beecham, Tinley 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
31 Trower, Autumn 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Welton, Isabella 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sassano, Lula 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Neal, Ty 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Davis, Jordyn 285 264 17 4 .986 1 64 12 .842 4 1
22 Anderson, Sydney 320 306 7 7 .978 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 LaChappell, Kaylee 85 80 3 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nelson, Taylor 157 72 78 7 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Mia 40 10 28 2 .950 0 35 7 .833 0 0
4 Kelly, Allie 60 43 13 4 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jones, Keira 29 27 0 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Grobe, Trista 173 86 73 14 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Thompson, Tori 130 67 52 11 .915 2 7 0 1.000 0 0
6 Shields, Mackenzie 44 19 17 8 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kanoy, Julia 33 3 24 6 .818 0 25 4 .862 0 0
12 Wilderson, Macy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pineda, Celeste 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Barber, Mayce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 43 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1433 1042 324 67 .953 21 144 25 .852 4 1
Opponents 1520 1075 373 72 .953 45 104 24 .813 9 0


